
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 6 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A Hans-Peter Koller C

H
E Edoardo Liberati IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo PROAM 1 4 3 1:47.960 146.0

2 74 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Victor Blugeon F
R

A

_ Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 2 10 7 1:50.119 2.159 2.159 143.2

3 12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
A _ Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 1 6 5 1:50.206 2.246 0.087 143.1

4 22 Niki Leutwiler/PZ OBERER ZURICHSEE by TFT

C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E

_ Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 AM 2 10 6 1:50.645 2.685 0.439 142.5

5 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 3 9 8 1:51.476 3.516 0.831 141.4

6 13 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Jaume Font E
S

P Joan Vinyes A
N

D Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 4 10 9 1:51.540 3.580 0.064 141.3

7 27 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A JP Mauro B

R
A Rodolfo Toni B

R
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 5 10 8 1:51.550 3.590 0.010 141.3

8 81 Tsunami RT IT
A Lino Curti IT
A Carlo Curti IT
A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 3 9 4 1:51.688 3.728 0.138 141.2

9 7 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Marc De Fulgencio E
S

P Thiago Vivacqua B
R

A McLaren 570S PROAM 4 7 4 1:52.105 4.145 0.417 140.6

10 2 Sports and You P
R

T Marcio Basso B
R

A Guilherme Salas B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R PROAM 5 10 5 1:52.251 4.291 0.146 140.5

11 18 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Guillem Pujeu E
S

P Faust Salom E
S

P McLaren 570S PROAM 6 8 5 1:52.285 4.325 0.034 140.4

12 32 Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing Team E
S

P Fernando Fortes B
R

A Guilherme Reischl B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R AM 6 11 9 1:52.669 4.709 0.384 139.9

13 71 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Pierre Martinet F
R

A Gérard Tremblay F
R

A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2017 AM 7 9 4 1:57.988 10.028 5.319 133.6

CAR 12 TIME 1:51.215 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 32 TIME 1:53.850 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 7 TIME 1:52.048 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 12 TIME 1:50.138 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 81 TIME 1:52.423 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4

CAR 18 TIME 1:52.662 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4 AND 11

CAR 13 TIME 1:52.135 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4 

CAR 18 TIME 1:52.687 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4 

CAR 27 TIME 1:51.547 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4 

CAR 10 TIME 1:51.151 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 11

CAR 27 TIME 1:51.644  DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 4
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

PROAM

1 6 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A Hans-Peter Koller C

H
E Edoardo Liberati IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo PROAM 1 4 3 1:47.960 146.0

2 74 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Victor Blugeon F
R

A

_ Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 2 10 7 1:50.119 2.159 2.159 143.2

3 81 Tsunami RT IT
A Lino Curti IT
A Carlo Curti IT
A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 3 9 4 1:51.688 3.728 1.569 141.2

4 7 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Marc De Fulgencio E
S

P Thiago Vivacqua B
R

A McLaren 570S PROAM 4 7 4 1:52.105 4.145 0.417 140.6

5 2 Sports and You P
R

T Marcio Basso B
R

A Guilherme Salas B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R PROAM 5 10 5 1:52.251 4.291 0.146 140.5

6 18 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Guillem Pujeu E
S

P Faust Salom E
S

P McLaren 570S PROAM 6 8 5 1:52.285 4.325 0.034 140.4

AM

1 12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
A _ Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 1 6 5 1:50.206 143.1

2 22 Niki Leutwiler/PZ OBERER ZURICHSEE by TFT

C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E

_ Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 AM 2 10 6 1:50.645 0.439 0.439 142.5

3 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 3 9 8 1:51.476 1.270 0.831 141.4

4 13 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Jaume Font E
S

P Joan Vinyes A
N

D Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 4 10 9 1:51.540 1.334 0.064 141.3

5 27 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A JP Mauro B

R
A Rodolfo Toni B

R
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 5 10 8 1:51.550 1.344 0.010 141.3

6 32 Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing Team E
S

P Fernando Fortes B
R

A Guilherme Reischl B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R AM 6 11 9 1:52.669 2.463 1.119 139.9

7 71 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Pierre Martinet F
R

A Gérard Tremblay F
R

A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2017 AM 7 9 4 1:57.988 7.782 5.319 133.6
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2 1 Marcio Basso Mercedes AMG GT R

PROAM 2 Guilherme Salas Sports and You

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 11:17:31.613 11:16:07.650 48.617 35.346 11:17:31.613

2 1 1:57.170 41.574 43.729 31.867 220.8 11:19:28.783

3 1 1:53.504 39.841 42.373 31.290 223.1 11:21:22.287

4 1 1:52.321 39.564 41.850 30.907 224.5 11:23:14.608

5 1 1:52.251 39.408 41.885 30.958 224.0 11:25:06.859

6 1 2:11.985 40.297 55.276 36.412 223.1 11:27:18.844

7 1 1:55.615 39.550 44.192 31.873 222.6 11:29:14.459

8 1 1:52.670 39.744 41.813 31.113 223.6 11:31:07.129

9 1 1:56.659 39.471 43.356 33.832 223.1 11:33:03.788

10 1 2:08.043 P 40.414 49.019 38.610 224.0 11:35:11.831

6 1 Hans-Peter Koller Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 
Evo

PROAM 2 Edoardo Liberati Vincenzo Sospiri Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 11:21:17.706 11:19:54.874 48.501 34.331 11:21:17.706

2 2 1:48.688 38.537 39.790 30.361 226.4 11:23:06.394

3 2 1:47.960 38.270 39.803 29.887 226.4 11:24:54.354

4 2 2:09.387 P 43.908 44.738 40.741 223.1 11:27:03.741

7 1 Marc De Fulgencio McLaren 570S

PROAM 2 Thiago Vivacqua Teo Martin Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 11:18:26.550 11:17:03.430 49.952 33.168 11:18:26.550

2 1 1:52.973 40.220 41.583 31.170 223.6 11:20:19.523

3 1 1:52.048 39.405 41.544 31.099 225.9 11:22:11.571

4 1 1:52.105 39.237 41.630 31.238 225.4 11:24:03.676

5 1 2:03.349 41.748 46.254 35.347 222.2 11:26:07.025

6 1 1:52.437 39.436 41.638 31.363 222.6 11:27:59.462

7 1 2:01.638 P 39.551 44.971 37.116 222.6 11:30:01.100

10 1 Daniel Díaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS

AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 11:20:05.203 11:18:46.277 45.997 32.929 11:20:05.203

2 2 1:54.254 40.776 42.455 31.023 219.5 11:21:59.457

3 2 1:55.502 39.596 44.654 31.252 222.6 11:23:54.959

4 2 1:55.379 39.132 44.239 32.008 220.8 11:25:50.338

5 2 1:51.151 39.126 41.061 30.964 219.9 11:27:41.489

6 2 2:08.221 42.708 50.135 35.378 220.4 11:29:49.710

7 2 1:55.001 39.391 41.534 34.076 219.5 11:31:44.711

8 2 1:51.476 39.141 41.218 31.117 219.5 11:33:36.187

9 2 2:18.284 P 39.247 44.623 54.414 220.4 11:35:54.471

12 1 Glauco Solieri Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 
Evo

AM 2 Antonelli MotorSport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 11:17:08.986 11:15:51.095 45.917 31.974 11:17:08.986

2 1 1:52.015 39.702 41.550 30.763 222.2 11:19:01.001

3 1 1:51.215 39.113 41.178 30.924 224.0 11:20:52.216

4 1 1:50.138 38.864 41.023 30.251 223.6 11:22:42.354

5 1 1:50.206 38.790 41.026 30.390 224.5 11:24:32.560

6 1 2:02.143 P 39.014 41.092 42.037 223.6 11:26:34.703

13 1 Jaume Font Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018

AM 2 Joan Vinyes Baporo Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 11:19:43.477 11:18:21.362 47.747 34.368 11:19:43.477

2 2 1:55.588 41.350 42.209 32.029 216.4 11:21:39.065

3 2 1:52.882 40.274 41.472 31.136 219.5 11:23:31.947

4 2 1:52.135 39.614 41.113 31.408 219.5 11:25:24.082

5 2 2:00.280 P 39.627 41.411 39.242 219.0 11:27:24.362

6 2 3:24.955 2:04.449 47.743 32.763 11:30:49.317

7 2 1:57.906 43.149 41.815 32.942 175.0 11:32:47.223

8 2 1:52.102 39.935 40.886 31.281 220.8 11:34:39.325

9 2 1:51.540 39.584 40.838 31.118 220.4 11:36:30.865

10 2 2:30.306 P 50.209 51.227 48.870 200.7 11:39:01.171

18 1 Guillem Pujeu McLaren 570S

PROAM 2 Faust Salom Teo Martin Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 11:19:46.607 11:18:22.027 51.060 33.520 11:19:46.607

2 1 1:56.317 40.986 42.766 32.565 209.7 11:21:42.924

3 1 1:52.662 39.424 41.854 31.384 228.3 11:23:35.586

4 1 1:52.687 39.238 41.697 31.752 226.8 11:25:28.273

5 1 1:52.285 39.021 41.803 31.461 226.8 11:27:20.558

6 1 2:10.365 43.290 50.291 36.784 227.3 11:29:30.923

7 1 1:53.008 39.319 41.986 31.703 226.8 11:31:23.931

8 1 1:59.974 P 39.223 42.248 38.503 228.3 11:33:23.905

22 1 Niki Leutwiler Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018

AM 2 Niki Leutwiler/PZ OBERER 
ZURICHSEE by TFT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 11:17:41.763 11:16:00.528 51.069 50.166 11:17:41.763

2 1 2:16.492 46.551 53.511 36.430 219.9 11:19:58.255

3 1 1:51.720 39.820 41.161 30.739 220.4 11:21:49.975

4 1 1:51.173 39.231 41.220 30.722 221.7 11:23:41.148

5 1 1:50.733 39.026 41.097 30.610 221.7 11:25:31.881

6 1 1:50.645 38.998 40.978 30.669 221.7 11:27:22.526

7 1 2:03.918 43.664 47.211 33.043 222.2 11:29:26.444

8 1 1:55.879 40.254 43.419 32.206 220.4 11:31:22.323

9 1 1:51.550 39.068 41.244 31.238 220.8 11:33:13.873

10 1 2:05.986 P 39.288 43.724 42.974 222.2 11:35:19.859

27 1 JP Mauro Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 
Evo

AM 2 Rodolfo Toni Vincenzo Sospiri Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 11:20:38.631 11:19:11.040 45.733 41.858 11:20:38.631

2 2 1:55.186 39.406 41.953 33.827 222.2 11:22:33.817

3 2 1:55.321 40.995 42.683 31.643 225.4 11:24:29.138

4 2 1:51.834 39.029 41.454 31.351 224.0 11:26:20.972

5 2 1:51.547 39.096 41.454 30.997 224.0 11:28:12.519

6 2 1:51.761 38.999 41.902 30.860 225.4 11:30:04.280

7 2 1:51.610 38.765 41.323 31.522 225.4 11:31:55.890

8 2 1:51.550 38.866 41.519 31.165 223.6 11:33:47.440

9 2 1:51.644 39.518 41.320 30.806 225.4 11:35:39.084

10 2 2:12.415 P 43.181 49.536 39.698 226.4 11:37:51.499
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32 1 Fernando Fortes Mercedes AMG GT R

AM 2 Guilherme Reischl Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing 
Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 11:17:35.718 11:16:05.104 54.881 35.733 11:17:35.718

2 2 2:00.581 40.790 46.224 33.567 225.0 11:19:36.299

3 2 1:53.850 40.192 42.299 31.359 225.4 11:21:30.149

4 2 1:53.242 39.511 41.856 31.875 226.4 11:23:23.391

5 2 1:53.854 39.685 42.255 31.914 224.0 11:25:17.245

6 2 1:53.344 39.787 42.360 31.197 225.0 11:27:10.589

7 2 1:58.009 P 40.272 42.182 35.555 225.4 11:29:08.598

8 2 2:57.315 1:43.033 42.768 31.514 11:32:05.913

9 2 1:52.669 39.485 42.175 31.009 225.4 11:33:58.582

10 1:54.289 39.394 43.414 31.481 227.3 11:35:52.871

11 2 2:24.440 P 49.455 48.921 46.064 183.0 11:38:17.311

71 1 Pierre Martinet Porsche 991 Cup MY 2017

AM 2 Gérard Tremblay Martinet By Almeras

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 11:18:22.354 11:16:52.896 51.368 38.090 11:18:22.354

2 2 2:04.670 42.805 47.541 34.324 217.7 11:20:27.024

3 2 1:58.483 41.566 44.348 32.569 219.5 11:22:25.507

4 2 1:57.988 41.494 44.023 32.471 220.8 11:24:23.495

5 2 1:58.723 41.132 44.344 33.247 220.4 11:26:22.218

6 2 2:11.001 P 41.172 44.876 44.953 219.5 11:28:33.219

7 2 3:23.358 2:03.964 45.117 34.277 11:31:56.577

8 2 1:58.819 40.752 44.854 33.213 219.9 11:33:55.396

9 2 2:15.899 P 41.162 45.292 49.445 220.4 11:36:11.295

74 1 Victor Blugeon Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018

PROAM 2 Martinet By Almeras

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 11:17:20.583 11:15:55.192 50.112 35.279 11:17:20.583

2 1 1:53.488 40.357 41.754 31.377 222.6 11:19:14.071

3 1 1:51.919 39.858 40.959 31.102 221.7 11:21:05.990

4 1 1:56.854 P 39.518 41.489 35.847 223.1 11:23:02.844

5 1 4:05.875 2:36.534 48.881 40.460 11:27:08.719

6 1 1:51.244 39.936 40.517 30.791 219.5 11:28:59.963

7 1 1:50.119 39.197 40.260 30.662 222.2 11:30:50.082

8 1 1:50.227 39.149 40.412 30.666 221.7 11:32:40.309

9 1 1:51.178 39.099 41.098 30.981 223.1 11:34:31.487

10 1 1:59.873 P 39.301 41.164 39.408 222.6 11:36:31.360

81 1 Lino Curti Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018

PROAM 2 Carlo Curti Tsunami RT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 11:19:04.776 11:17:30.555 55.065 39.156 11:19:04.776

2 2 2:21.152 50.724 51.530 38.898 215.1 11:21:25.928

3 2 1:52.423 39.857 41.775 30.791 219.5 11:23:18.351

4 2 1:51.688 39.553 41.359 30.776 218.6 11:25:10.039

5 2 1:51.793 39.321 41.477 30.995 217.7 11:27:01.832

6 2 1:51.693 39.178 41.388 31.127 218.1 11:28:53.525

7 2 1:52.279 39.363 41.770 31.146 218.1 11:30:45.804

8 2 1:51.847 39.517 41.322 31.008 216.8 11:32:37.651

9 2 2:01.597 P 40.242 45.290 36.065 217.7 11:34:39.248
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 6 Edoardo Liberati 38.270 6 Edoardo Liberati 39.790 6 Edoardo Liberati 29.887 1 6 Edoardo Liberati 1:47.947 1:47.960 1

2 27 Rodolfo Toni 38.765 74 Victor Blugeon 40.260 12 Glauco Solieri 30.251 2 74 Victor Blugeon 1:50.021 1:50.119 2

3 12 Glauco Solieri 38.790 13 Joan Vinyes 40.838 22 Niki Leutwiler 30.610 3 12 Glauco Solieri 1:50.064 1:50.206 3

4 22 Niki Leutwiler 38.998 22 Niki Leutwiler 40.978 74 Victor Blugeon 30.662 4 22 Niki Leutwiler 1:50.586 1:50.645 4

5 18 Guillem Pujeu 39.021 12 Glauco Solieri 41.023 81 Carlo Curti 30.776 5 27 Rodolfo Toni 1:50.891 1:51.550 7

6 74 Victor Blugeon 39.099 10 Manel Cerqueda 41.061 27 Rodolfo Toni 30.806 6 10 Manel Cerqueda 1:51.151 1:51.476 5

7 10 Manel Cerqueda 39.126 27 Rodolfo Toni 41.320 2 Marcio Basso 30.907 7 81 Carlo Curti 1:51.276 1:51.688 8

8 81 Carlo Curti 39.178 81 Carlo Curti 41.322 10 Manel Cerqueda 30.964 8 13 Joan Vinyes 1:51.540 1:51.540 6

9 7 Marc De Fulgencio 39.237 7 Marc De Fulgencio 41.544 32 Guilherme Reischl 31.009 9 7 Marc De Fulgencio 1:51.880 1:52.105 9

10 32 Guilherme Reischl 39.394 18 Guillem Pujeu 41.697 7 Marc De Fulgencio 31.099 10 18 Guillem Pujeu 1:52.102 1:52.285 11

11 2 Marcio Basso 39.408 2 Marcio Basso 41.813 13 Joan Vinyes 31.118 11 2 Marcio Basso 1:52.128 1:52.251 10

12 13 Joan Vinyes 39.584 32 Guilherme Reischl 41.856 18 Guillem Pujeu 31.384 12 32 Guilherme Reischl 1:52.259 1:52.669 12

13 71 Gérard Tremblay 40.752 71 Gérard Tremblay 44.023 71 Gérard Tremblay 32.471 13 71 Gérard Tremblay 1:57.246 1:57.988 13
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 6 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A Hans-Peter Koller C

H
E Edoardo Liberati IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
PROAM 1 1:47.960 3 1:48.688 2 2:09.387 4

2 74 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Victor Blugeon F
R

A

_ Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 2 1:50.119 7 1:50.227 8 1:51.178 9 1:51.244 6 1:51.919 3

3 12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
A _ Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
AM 1 1:50.206 5 1:52.015 2 2:02.143 6

4 22 Niki Leutwiler/PZ OBERER ZURICHSEE by TFT

C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E

_ Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 AM 2 1:50.645 6 1:50.733 5 1:51.173 4 1:51.550 9 1:51.720 3

5 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 3 1:51.476 8 1:54.254 2 1:55.001 7 1:55.379 4 1:55.502 3

6 13 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Jaume Font E
S

P Joan Vinyes A
N

D Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 4 1:51.540 9 1:52.102 8 1:52.882 3 1:55.588 2 1:57.906 7

7 27 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A JP Mauro B

R
A Rodolfo Toni B

R
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
AM 5 1:51.550 8 1:51.610 7 1:51.761 6 1:51.834 4 1:55.186 2

8 81 Tsunami RT IT
A Lino Curti IT
A Carlo Curti IT
A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 3 1:51.688 4 1:51.693 6 1:51.793 5 1:51.847 8 1:52.279 7

9 7 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Marc De Fulgencio E
S

P Thiago Vivacqua B
R

A McLaren 570S PROAM 4 1:52.105 4 1:52.437 6 1:52.973 2 2:01.638 7 2:03.349 5

10 2 Sports and You P
R

T Marcio Basso B
R

A Guilherme Salas B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R PROAM 5 1:52.251 5 1:52.321 4 1:52.670 8 1:53.504 3 1:55.615 7

11 18 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Guillem Pujeu E
S

P Faust Salom E
S

P McLaren 570S PROAM 6 1:52.285 5 1:53.008 7 1:56.317 2 1:59.974 8 2:10.365 6

12 32 Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing Team E
S

P Fernando Fortes B
R

A Guilherme Reischl B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R AM 6 1:52.669 9 1:53.242 4 1:53.344 6 1:53.854 5 1:54.289 10

13 71 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Pierre Martinet F
R

A Gérard Tremblay F
R

A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2017 AM 7 1:57.988 4 1:58.483 3 1:58.723 5 1:58.819 8 2:04.670 2
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 18 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Guillem Pujeu E
S

P Faust Salom E
S

P McLaren 570S PROAM 1 228.3 3 228.3 8 227.3 6 226.8 4 226.8 5 227.5

2 32 Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing Team E
S

P Fernando Fortes B
R

A Guilherme Reischl B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R AM 1 227.3 10 226.4 4 225.4 3 225.4 7 225.4 9 226.0

3 6 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A Hans-Peter Koller C

H
E Edoardo Liberati IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
PROAM 2 226.4 2 226.4 3 223.1 4 225.3

4 27 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A JP Mauro B

R
A Rodolfo Toni B

R
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
AM 2 226.4 10 225.4 3 225.4 6 225.4 7 225.4 9 225.6

5 7 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Marc De Fulgencio E
S

P Thiago Vivacqua B
R

A McLaren 570S PROAM 3 225.9 3 225.4 4 223.6 2 222.6 6 222.6 7 224.0

6 2 Sports and You P
R

T Marcio Basso B
R

A Guilherme Salas B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R PROAM 4 224.5 4 224.0 5 224.0 10 223.6 8 223.1 3 223.8

7 12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
A _ Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 

Evo
AM 3 224.5 5 224.0 3 223.6 4 223.6 6 222.2 2 223.6

8 74 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Victor Blugeon F
R

A

_ Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 5 223.1 4 223.1 9 222.6 2 222.6 10 222.2 7 222.7

9 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 4 222.6 3 220.8 4 220.4 6 220.4 9 219.9 5 220.8

10 22 Niki Leutwiler/PZ OBERER ZURICHSEE by TFT

C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E

_ Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 AM 5 222.2 7 222.2 10 221.7 4 221.7 5 221.7 6 221.9

11 13 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Jaume Font E
S

P Joan Vinyes A
N

D Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 6 220.8 8 220.4 9 219.5 3 219.5 4 219.0 5 219.8

12 71 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Pierre Martinet F
R

A Gérard Tremblay F
R

A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2017 AM 7 220.8 4 220.4 5 220.4 9 219.9 8 219.5 3 220.2

13 81 Tsunami RT IT
A Lino Curti IT
A Carlo Curti IT
A Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 6 219.5 3 218.6 4 218.1 6 218.1 7 217.7 5 218.4
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GT Cup Open Europe

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

Best 5 Top Speeds



Lap Time of Day Session Time Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Time Km/h

2 11:19:01.001 4:01.001 12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
A _ Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo AM 1:52.015 140.7

3 11:21:05.990 6:05.990 74 Martinet By Almeras F
R

A Victor Blugeon F
R

A

_ Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 1:51.919 140.9

3 11:21:49.975 6:49.975 22 Niki Leutwiler/PZ OBERER ZURICHSEE by TFT

C
H

E Niki Leutwiler C
H

E

_ Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 AM 1:51.720 141.1

2 11:23:06.394 8:06.394 6 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A Hans-Peter Koller C

H
E Edoardo Liberati IT

A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo PROAM 1:48.688 145.1

3 11:24:54.354 9:54.354 6 Vincenzo Sospiri Racing IT
A Hans-Peter Koller C

H
E Edoardo Liberati IT

A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo PROAM 1:47.960 146.0
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Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

Fastest Laps Sequence



Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Km/h Session

18 Teo Martin Motorsport E
S

P Guillem Pujeu E
S

P Faust Salom E
S

P McLaren 570S PROAM 228.3 Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

32 Victor Colome/Three Sixty Racing Team

E
S

P Fernando Fortes B
R

A Guilherme Reischl B
R

A Mercedes AMG GT R AM 227.3 Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

12 Antonelli MotorSport IT
A Glauco Solieri IT
